

JENKINTOWN BOROUGH COUNCIL PUBLIC MEETING February 17th, 2022 6:00 P.M. 700 Summit Avenue, Jenkintown Pennsylvania

MINUTES

- 1. Call to Order: President J. Conners called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance: Mayor G. Lerman led those present in the Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Roll Call:
 - <u>Council members present</u>: President J. Conners, Vice President C. Soltysiak, Councilor D. Ballard, Councilor J. Bruno, Councilor D. Sinces Pancoe, Councilor A. MacHaffie, Councilor M. Marlowe, Councilor K. McGlonn, Councilor A. Narva, and Councilor A. Khalil.
 - Council members absent: Councilor C. Sperger and Councilor J. Lugar.
 - Others Present: Borough Manager G. Locke, Solicitor P. Hitchens, and Mayor G. Lerman.
- 4. Public Comment: None at this time.

ORDER OF BUSINESS

 Resolution #2022-5 Civil Service Rule Amendment: President J. Conners made a motion, seconded by Vice President C. Soltysiak, to approve Resolution #2022-5, Civil Service Rule Amendment to reflect changes regarding the appointment of the Chief of Police.
 Motion approved 10-0

NEW BUSINESS AND DISCUSSION: None at this time.

EXECUTIVE SESSION: None at this time.

ADJOURNMENT: On motion of President J. Conners, seconded by Councilor J. Bruno, the motion adjourning the meeting passed unanimously.